900586378 12/17/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/13/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900581149

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neudesic, LLC		04/27/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IKAUN, INC.	
Street Address:	200 Spectrum Center Drive, Suite 2000	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3940590	PULSE
Registration Number:	3940970	PULSE
Registration Number:	4037784	NEUDESIC PULSE
Registration Number:	4829278	THE FIRM DIRECTORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9496258955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497241849

Email: jll@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP Address Line 1: 100 Spectrum center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUSIC-005T;007T;008T;023T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal M. Cohen
SIGNATURE:	/Neal M. Cohen/

TRADEMARK 900586378 REEL: 007132 FRAME: 0713 DATE SIGNED: 12/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1
source=Nunc_Pro_Tunc_TM_assignment_to_IKAUN1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007132 FRAME: 0714

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(NUNC PRO TUNC)

Whereas, **Neudesic**, **LLC**, a California Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 200 Spectrum Center Drive, Suite 2000, Irvine, California 92618 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, owned and used the trademarks PULSE, PULSE logo (**DUSE*), NEUDESIC PULSE, and THE FIRM DIRECTORY (collectively "Assigned Marks"), all registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. Nos. 3940590, 3940970, 4037784, and 4829278 respectively (collectively "Corresponding Registrations");

Whereas, **IKAUN**, **INC.**, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 200 Spectrum Center Drive, Suite 2000, Irvine, California 92618 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Assigned Marks and the Corresponding Registrations; and

Whereas, pursuant to and as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated January 13, 2020, ASSIGNOR assigns the Assigned Marks, the Corresponding Registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR acknowledges that ASSIGNOR assigned unto ASSIGNEE effective as of January 13, 2020, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and the Corresponding Registrations, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associate therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Assigned Marks and Corresponding Registrations and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

ASSIGNOR

Neudesic LLC

ÿ^BFarsaf Raffañi, CEO Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007132 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 11/19/2020